rePROs Fight Back Named Winner of Sonic Bloom Award

February 8, 2024, Washington, D.C.



rePROs Fight Back announced today that it has been named a winner of a <u>Sonic Bloom Award</u>, <u>its third award in the past month</u>. The Sonic Bloom awards, a <u>She Podcasts</u> and KaSa Media Productions awards program, recognizes "inspiring, innovative, and high-impact podcasting projects" shaped by creators who have shown creativity and progress. The Sonic Bloom Awards seeks to highlight projects created and hosted by underrepresented voices around the world.

The Helping Hand Award, category of the Sonic Bloom Awards, was presented to rePROs Fight Back at the Podfest 2024 Exposition. According to the Sonic Bloom Awards, "The Helping Hand Award is an honor given to a podcaster or podcasting organization that has consistently demonstrated a commitment to providing helpful and useful information or resources to their listeners.

In response to the Sonic Bloom Award win, host and director of rePROs Fight Back Jennie Wetter said:

"We are honored to win this award. Creating a podcast that provides useful and helpful information around sexual and reproductive health, rights, and justice was a key goal of the podcast from the very founding of rePROs Fight Back. It was important to me that we not only provided our audience with important information about the issues, but gave them helpful ways they could fight back. I am so proud of all of the work our team, Rachel Marchand and Elena Yeatts-Lonske, has done to turn that original vision for the podcast into a reality. The podcast would not be what it is without all of their important contributions. Thank you to She Podcasts and KaSa Media Productions for the award. Now is the time to fight the attacks on our bodily autonomy. Join us and fight back."

To learn more about the Sonic Bloom Awards and the 2024 winners, find more information <u>here</u>.